  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
January, 2003 - Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NB100LVEP91/D
NB100LVEP91
2.5V / 3.3V Any Level
Positive Input to −2.5V /
−3.3V / −5V NECL Output

• Q Output will Default LOW with Inputs Open or at GND
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING
DIAGRAM*
*For additional information, see Application Note
AND8002/D
NB100LVEP91DW 38 Units/Rail
NB100LVEP91DWR2 1000/Tape & Reel
SO-20
SO-20
SO-20
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751D
1
20
1
20
NB100LVEP91
AWLYYWW
QFN-24
QFN-24
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
N100
LP91
ALYW
1
24
24 PIN QFN
MN SUFFIX
CASE 485L
24 1
NB100LVEP91MN 93 Units/Rail
NB100LVEP91MNR2 3000/Tape & Reel
NB100LVEP91
2
PIN DESCRIPTION